bids too many details, but the Book of Remembrance, which was 
presented by Miss Loring and dedicated by the Bishop, con­
tains 2,495 names of faithful women of this Diocese whom we 
hold in loving remembrance for their lives of service in the 
upbuilding of the Church and the extension of the Kingdom.

One hundred and sixty-nine (169) Parishes are represented 
in the Book, and we take pride in recalling that in the parish 
lists are the names of the mother and the three Emery sisters, 
who founded and carried on the work of the Woman’s Auxiliary 
for over forty years; the name of Mrs.

[...]

surgical dressings up into the thousands for St. 
James’ Hospital, Anking, and others, and boxes of extra 
special things for bishops’ wives in this country to help in their

personal work. The estimate in value is $19,363.00, making 
our total for supply work $21,763.28. One hundred and forty- 
eight (148) parishes have taken an active part in filling the 
Massachusetts allotment.

In my judgment, we have done no better piece of pro­
gressive work in connection with the present evolution of the 
Auxiliary than that which has been accomplished through the

[...]

Offering was held in the Parish Rooms, at 2 p .m . and was led 
by Miss Corey.

The Annual Provincial Conference for the Diocesan Officers 
of Province 1 was held in New Haven, October 6th and 7th. 
There were seven officers and two delegates at large present 
from the Diocese of Massachusetts.

One hundred and fifteen (115) visits were made by the 
Diocesan Officers during the past year.

Alice M. Morgan,
Secretary.

Original document located in The Archives of the Episcopal Church. 

SUMMARY OF YEAR’S WORK 

January, 1921, to January, 1922

Receipts

Number of Parishes and Missions .